

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 494/2017

Vijay Kumar Chhabra And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Religare Finvest Ltd

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. JK Dhingra  
Mr. Lalit Sharma  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamendra Sihar

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI**

**Order**

**11/05/2018**

Learned counsel Mr. Kamendra Sihar has put in appearance on behalf of the non-applicant. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

Learned counsel for applicants also prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder thereupon.

Prayer is granted. List this case on 06.07.2018.

(M.N. BHANDARI),J