

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 494/2017

Vijay Kumar Chhabra And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Religare Finvest Ltd And Anr

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 732/2017

Vijay Kumar Chhabra And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

Religare Finvest Ltd And Anr

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. J. K. Dhingra

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

27/03/2019

The matter comes up on an interim application No. 35947/2017, with a prayer to take on record the additional documents annexed thereto.

For the reasons detailed out in the memo of the interim application and upon hearing the learned counsel for the parties as well as having regard to the nature of the controversy involved; the application merits acceptance.

Consequently, the application is hereby allowed subject to just exceptions and objections, which may be raised by the learned counsel for the respondents at the time of final adjudication of the matter.

Documents annexed with the application shall be taken on record and be arranged at the appropriate place of the record of the case file.

From order dated 8th March, 2019, it is further reflected that respondent-Bank was directed to carry out the calculations according the guidelines issued by RBI in the matter involved herein, in order to ascertain the amount payable by the applicants.

As prayed, counsel for the respondents is allowed further two weeks time to do needful.

It is made clear that no further time will be allowed on this count.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J

Pooja/4-5



सत्यमेव जयते