

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 494/2017

Vijay Kumar Chhabra And Ors

----Petitioners

Versus

M/s Religare Finvest Ltd Andanr

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 732/2017

Vijay Kumar Chhabra And Ors

----Petitioners

Versus

Religare Finvest Ltd And Anr

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. J.K. Dhingra

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**04/07/2023**

1. Matter comes up on an application (I.A. No. 2/2023) filed by the applicant/respondent for substitution of respondent from Religare Finevest Limited to M/s India Resurgence ARC Private Limited, Mumbai.
2. Counsel for the non-applicant has no objection.
3. Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.
4. M/s India Resurgence ARC Private Limited, Mumbai is ordered to be impleaded as party respondent.
5. Counsel for the parties are directed to file amended cause title within a period of one week.
6. Counsel for the applicant/respondent submits that respondent is ready to settle the matter.

7. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to complete his instructions.
8. List after two weeks.

**(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J**

Ashu/52-53